
 

NAES Membership List (as of July 2019) 

Life Members 

S.N Name Mobile Mail Address 

1 Ajaya Bajracharya 9851107182 ajayabajracharya@yahoo.com 

2 Ananda Ratna Bajracharya 9841266183 ananda1954@yahoo.com 

3 Anisha Giri 
9867026969, 

9851226979 
giri.ansa26@gmail.com 

4 Ankit Koirala 9855053407 
ongkeet@gmail.com, 

akoirala@afu.edu.np  

5 Anupa Sharma 9841588597 aupa.iaaas@gmail.com  

6 Anusha Karki 9841098264 karki.anusha42@yahoo.com  

7 Arun GC 9841476195 gcarun88@gmail.com 

8 Arun Kafle 9849929224 a_kafle@yahoo.com  

9 Arun KC     

10 Asha Sharma 9841530392 hope.adhi@gmail.com 

11 Badri Khanal 9851046354 badri.khanal@gmail.com  

12 Badri Prasad Dahal 9841668027 dahalbas@yahoo.com  

13 Basu Kafle 9845113886 
basudev_kaphle@yahoo.com, 

kaphlebasu@gmail.com  

14 Basudev Sharma 
9855068311, 

9851181097 
basudevsp@gmail.com 

15 Bhanu Bhakta Bhattarai 9848020978 bhanupoagri@gmail.com 

16 Bharat Kandel 9841468438 bpkandel@gmail.com 

17 Bharat Prasad Shrestha     

18 Bhoj Raj Sapkota 9849702794 bhoju101@yahoo.com  

19 Bholanath Pokhrel 9851083861 bholapokharel@gmail.com 

20 Bhubhaneshwor Dhakal, PhD     

21 Bibek Panta 9851158170 bibekpanta7@gmail.com 

22 Bijaya Shah     

23 Bikash Poudel 9855054718 poudel.bikash1@gmail.com 

24 Bimala Sharma 9849770899 bimala_sh@yahoo.com  

25 Binaya Shrestha 9803170635 binaystha@gmail.com 

26 Binod Kumar Bhattarai 9841154892 binodbhattarai_69@yahoo.com 

27 Biratlal Siku Shrestha 9841363808 biradsiku@gmail.com 

28 Bishnu Dutta Awasti, PhD 9841526412 awasthibd@gmail.com  

29 Bishnuhari Devkota 9841602253   

30 Bishwobandu Raj Singh 01-4670012/ bishwaraj_singh@yahoo.com  
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9852061805 

31 Chandra Joshi 
9851187184, 

9848727078 
joshichanda6@gmail.com 

32 Dal Prasad Pudasaini 9851166292 
dppudasainy@yahoo.com, 
dppudasainy@gmail.com 

33 Dan Bahadhur Karki     

34 Deepak Kumar Gautam 9841279624 deepak.gautamjee@gmail.com 

35 Devendra Chapagain 9851036673 chapagain.d@gmail.com  

36 Devendra Gauchan, PhD 9841296595 dgauchan11@gmail.com  

37 Dhananjaya Poudel     

38 Dhanej Thapa 
9851166843, 

9803166845 
dhanejthapa@hotmail.com  

39 Dibakar Poudel 9841286257 dpaudyal23@gmail.com  

40 Dilli Bahadur KC 9851131004 dillikc@gmail.com  

41 Dinesh Babu Thapamagar 9845062884 darlami.dinesh@gmail.com  

42 Deepa Devkota 9845082415 deepadevkota01@gmail.com 

43 Diwas Raj Bista 9845091509 bistadiwas@gmail.com 

44 Dreesti Wosti    

45 Durga Prasad Upreti 9741150733 dpuprety@gmail.com  

46 Ganesh Thapa, PhD 9813086360 thapaganesh@gmail.com 

47 Ganesh Raj Joshi, PhD 9841409579 grjoshi20@gmail.com 

48 Gokul Prasad Poudel 9845089438 
g.paudel@cgiar.org, 

gocoolpaudel@gmail.com 

49 Gyan Prasad Sharma 9841217122 gpkrishi@yahoo.com  

50 Hari Babu Tiwari, PhD 9841441383 haribabutiwari@gmail.com  

51 Hari Krishna Shrestha, PhD 9841349355   

52 Hari Krishna Upadhaya, PhD 9851242436 hari.upadhyaya@ceapred.org.np  

53 Haribhagat Gurung, PhD     

54 Hasta Bahadur Bista     

55 Hema Kumari Paudel 9847152010 him.poudel28@gmail.com 

56 Hemraj Regmi   hregmi@gmail.com 

57 Huma Neupane 9857010224 huma@iaas.edu.np 

58 Ishwor Barshila 9851166709 ibarsila@gmail.com 

59 Ishwori Prasad Pandey 9851134636 i_pandey@yahoo.com 

60 Jagadis Chandra Gautam 9851078352 gautamjagadish12@gmail.com  

61 Januka Pandit 9851125434 januaec@gmail.com  

62 Kalash Ram Chaudhari 9841166395 kalash972@gmail.com 

63 Kalika Bahadur Adhikari 9855058264 kalika_adhikari@yahoo.com  

64 Kamal Raj Poudel, PhD 9851047345 paudyalkr@hotmail.com  

65 Kamal Raj Gaire 9851172435 kamalgaire@yahoo.com 

66 Kamal Raj Gautam 9851068759 krishikrg@gmail.com 
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67 Kamal Regmi 9847080477 regmikamal40@gmail.com 

68 Kanchan Joshi 9841351825 kanchan.yetkha@gmail.com  

69 Kanchan Raj Pandey 9841309551 krajpandey@yahoo.com 

70 Kasturi Shrestha 9841330577 shrestha1953@gmail.com  

71 Kedhar Devkota 9855056291 devkotakedar@gmail.com  

72 Keshav Prasad Shrestha 9851112805 kpshresthasocio@gmail.com  

73 Kiran Prakash Bhatta     

74 Kiran Raj Joshi, PhD 9841551530 
kiran_raj_joshi@hotmail.com, 

kiran_raj_joshi@yahoo.com  

75 Kishor Parajuli 
9851031583, 

9851766185 
kishor.parajuli@gmail.com 

76 Krishna Prasad Pant 9841317917 kppant@yahoo.com 

77 Krishna Prasad Poudel 9845088846 kp34279@gmail.com 

78 Krisna Prasad Timsina 9866429905 
krishnatimsina@yahoo.com, 

krishnatimsina2000@gmail.com  

79 Lalan Kumar Singh 9854041509 lalanksingh@myself.com  

80 Lalkumar Shrestha 9841449849 shresthalk@yahoo.com  

81 Laxman Gautam     

82 Laxman Prasad Poudel 9851179856 lppaudel@gmail.com  

83 Laxmi Krishna Amatya     

84 Lekhnath Chalise     

85 Lila Bahadur Karki     

86 Lila Sharma 9851078352   

87 Madhav Kishor Karki 9851138469 madhabkarkee@gmail.com  

88 
Madhu Sudan Bhattarai, 

Ph.D. 
9851235925 madhu.bhattarai2010@gmail.com 

89 Mahadev Prasad Poudel 9845684896 mahadeb200@hotmail.com  

90 Mahendra Bahadur Thapa     

91 Mahendra Prasad Khanal 9851205297 mahendra.khanal@winrock.org 

92 Mahesh Sapkota 9857014122 sapkotamahes@gmail.com  

93 Makbool Ali 9847023786 makboolali@yahoo.com  

94 Mandip Rai 9851212977 mndprai@gmail.com  

95 Maniratna Aryal, PhD 9845069826 maniaryal7@gmail.com  

96 Manita Thapa 9849035166 manitathapa@outlook.com 

97 Maya Subedi   mayasub2003@yahoo.com 

98 Megh Bahadhur Nepali     

99 Mina Kandel 9841378195 kandelsmina@gmail.com 

100 Meena Kharel 9845156291 meenakharel77@gmail.com 

101 Mridula Adhikari     

102 Mukunda Bhusal 9851164649 omukunda@gmail.com 

103 Nabin Bhandari 9847155215 newnabin.bhandari1@gmail.com 
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104 Nabin Hada     

105 Naina Dhakal 9841254428 nanedh57@gmail.com  

106 Namdev Upadhya 9847546448 namdevupadhyay@gmail.com  

107 Nanu Jha 9851085723 jha.nanu@yahoo.com  

108 Narayan Prasad Pathak 9845620248 narayanpathak155@gmail.com  

109 Padma Pokhrel 9851209114 padmapokhrel7@gmail.com 

110 Niroj Prakash Joshi     

111 Pankaj Koirala 98450690175 pankaj.koirala4@gmail.com  

112 Pashupati Gautam     

113 Pashupati Pokhrel 9841382300 mrpashupati@yahoo.com 

114 Pawan Singh Bhandari 9841865677 pawansinghbhandari@yahoo.com  

115 Pradhumna Raj Pandey, PhD 9851125554 pandeypr4@gmail.com  

116 Pragya Shrestha 9841755805 pragya.43@gmail.com  

117 Prakash Kumar Sanjel 9841277459 sanjel55@gmail.com 

118 Pravina Pradhan     

119 Punya Prasad Regmi, PhD 9851067238 punyaregmi@gmail.com 

120 Purna laxmi Rajbhandari 9841404886 purnalaxmi@hotmail.com  

121 
Pusparam Bhakta Mathema, 

PhD 
9851073838 pushpamathema@gmail.com  

122 Rabindra Kumar Marahattha 9842820965 rmahatha@gmail.com 

123 Rajendra Koirala 9855051884 rajendrakrl@gmail.com  

124 Rajendra Mishra 9851174179 rmishrarp@gmail.com  

125 Rajendra Prasad Bhari 9841397854 bhari_rp@yahoo.com  

126 Rajendra Prasad Pradhan 9849360446 rppradhan222@gmail.com  

127 Rajkumar Adhikari 9851085907 rajkadhikari@gmail.com 

128 Raju Ghimire 9841428878 rajughimire2007@gmail.com  

129 Ram Chandra Agrahari 9841559704 rcagrahari@gmail.com  

130 Ram Krishna Shrestha     

131 Ram Prasad Pulami 
9851174051, 

9841379416 
rampulami56@gmail.com  

132 Ramesh Munakarmi, PhD 9851054548 ramesh.munankami@gmail.com  

133 Ramhari Timalsina 9849892166 timalsinaramhari41@gmail.com 

134 Ramindra Suwal 9851174051 ramindrasuwal@gmail.com  

135 Ramkrishna Regmi 9841599576 rkregmi@yahoo.com  

136 Ramesh Sharma, PhD 9818209116 rsharma2556@gmail.com  

137 Ranesh Raj Joshi     

138 Ravi Kumar Dangol 9841272153 ravi_dangol@hotmail.com  

139 Rawati Raman Poudel, PhD 9855064385 poudalrr2014@gmail.com 

140 Renu Adhikari 9841621990 radhikari07@yahoo.com 

141 Rishi Ram Kattel 9841373843 rrkattel@afu.edu.np 
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142 Roseleen Maharjan 9851068006 roseleen.maharjan@yahoo.com  

143 Rudra Bahadur Shrestha, PhD 9840015177 
shrestha_rud1998@yahoo.com, 

rudrabshrestha@gmail.com  

144 Sabita Shrestha Amatya 9841451394 amatya_sabita@yahoo.com  

145 Sabnam Shivakoti 9851244238 shabaryal@yahoo.com  

146 Sachitananda Upadhaya     

147 Sagun Sharma Pandit 9843070063 pandit.sagun@gmail.com 

148 Salik Ram Poudel 9857080690 salikpdl@gmail.com  

149 Samaya Gaire 9851177022 samaya43@gmail.com  

150 Sangita Pandit 9851151543 spandit@wn.org 

151 Saniv Adhikari 9841339189 sanjeevadhikari.ag@gmail.com  

152 Sanjiv Subedi 9845334192 sanjiv.subedi@gmail.com  

153 Sanju Rimal 9851031783 sanjurimal@gmail.com  

154 Santosh Pathak 9849218214 santoshpathak152@gmail.com 

155 Santosh Poudel 9845794719 santoshpoudel01@gmail.com 

156 Santosh Raj Poudel 9855053218 srajpaudel@gmail.com  

157 Sanu Maiya Shrestha 9841666444 smshrestha2009@hotmail.com 

158 Shankar Prasad Sapkota 9841373872  sapkota2009@gmail.com 

159 Shashi Ratna Sakya     

160 Shiva Chandra Dhakal 9845048704 nepal_dhakal@gmail.com  

161 Shiva Ohm Makaju     

162 Shova Dhakal 9841322689 shovadhakal2002@gmail.com 

163 Shree Ram Ghimire 9851151347 ghimiresr@gmail.com 

164 Shrijana Timilsina 9851183824 shrijanatimilsina@gmail.com  

165 Shriniwas Gautam     

166 Shiddhi Ganesh Shrestha 984130961 shiddis@yahoo.com 

167 Siris Pun 9847030013 dilson064@gmail.com  

168 Sophina Maharjan 9864475269 sofina.maharjan@gmail.com 

169 Shreedhar Gyawali 9841159999 sdgyawali@gmail.com  

170 Sridhar Thapa 9841940948 sridthapa@gmail.com  

171 Sudarshan Prasad Regmi 9843495580 spregmi@gmail.com 

172 Sudha Sapkota, PhD 9803325779 sudhanepal@gmail.com 

173 Sudeep Gautam 9841871403   

174 Sujan Piya   sujan.piya@practicalaction.org.np  

175 Suma Karki 9851151780 sumapy@gmail.com 

176 Sunil Kumar Singh 9841576349 sing_sunil@yahoo.com  

177 Surya Mani Dhungana 9855064362 smdhungana@afu.edu.np  

178 Surya Prasad Adhikari 9845247440 adhikarisurya56@gmail.com 

179 Sushil Khadka 9851145898 sushil.kdk@gmail.com 

180 Sushil Raj Pandey, PhD 9818872048   
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181 Sushma Sapkota 9845178563 sap.sushma13@gmail.com 

182 Tara Kumar Shrestha 9851282466 suyogtkj@yahoo.com  

183 Tej Bahadur Basnet 9841274763 tej@caritas.org.np 

184 Tek Bahadur Bam 9851029799 tb_bam@yahoo.com  

185 Tek Bahadur Thapa 9851183448 tbthapa@gmail.com 

186 Tek Prasad Luitel 
9851239295, 

9841333208 
luiteltp@gmail.com 

187 Thaneshwor Bhandari 
9841180343, 

9851151741 
agecon.iaas2069@gmail.com  

188 Tika Ram Sharma 
9851215339, 

9841215339 
sharmatikaram@gmail.com  

189 Tilak Raj BC 9856052677 budathokitilak@gmail.com  

190 Tilak Raj Chaulagai 9843664402 tilak034@gmail.com  

191 Tulsi Gautam 9841580960 gautamtulasidas@gmail.com 

192 Yadav Padhyoti 9858023090 yadavpadhyoti@gmail.com  

193 Yam Bahadur Thapa 9851102049 yb.thapa@ntc.net.np  

194 Yogendra Acharya 9855070278 yogendraacharya9@gmail.com 

195 Yogendra Kumar Karki 9841275895 ykkarkee@hotmail.com 

196 Yugnath Ghimire 9851173439 ynghimire@gmail.com 

 

General Members 

S.N Name Mobile Mail Address 

1 Amrita Nanda Baidhya     

2 Anuma Bhattarai 9849758588 a.bhattarai@dat.gov.np  

3 Basudha Bhattarai     

4 Bharat Bahadur Karki     

5 Bhawani Prasad Mishra     

6 Bibek Sapkota     

7 Bina Chitrakar   chitrakarbina@gmail.com  

8 Bishnu Sharma     

9 Bishwo Nath kharel     

10 Buddhi Narayan Maharjan     

11 Chitra Bahadur Rokaya 9848047054 chitrarokaya@gmail.com  

12 Dhurba Chitrakar     

13 Dipak Bahadur Khanal     

14 Gopal Man Shrestha     

15 Govinda Pandey 9847421368 gobi8448@gmail.com  

16 Hari Pandit     

17 Indra Sharma Dhungana 9855063052 me_isd@yahoo.com 
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18 Janardan Adhikari     

19 Janardan Bikram K.C.     

20 Jib Raj Gautam     

21 Kamal Keshar Khanal     

22 Khem Raj Joshi     

23 Kishor Bista     

24 Kripa Dhakal 9845211872 dhakalkripa07@gmail.com 

25 Krishna Lal Poudel     

26 Krishna Prasad Pant 9841317917 kppant@yahoo.com  

27 Kul Prasad Aryal     

28 Luni Piya     

29 Mahanand Joshi 9848703760 joshi.mhnd@yahoo.com 

30 Mahendranath Poudel     

31 Mamata Shrestha     

32 Muna Mulepati     

33 Naresh Sharma     

34 Parichhit Raj Sharma     

35 Prakash Acarya 9856030265 acharyaprakash2007@gmail.com 

36 Rajendra Prasad Adhikari     

37 Rajesh Shah     

38 Ram Chandra Ghimire     

39 Ramkrishna Shrestha 9851212550 rksathi05@gmail.com 

40 Rammila Shrestha     

41 Sangita Manandhar     

42 Santosh Adhikari     

43 Santosh Kokh Shrestha     

44 Shankar Prasad Shah 9841582807 shankarsah@yahoo.co.in  

45 Shivaji Shah    

46 Shrawan Kumar Adhikari    

47 Siddhi Ganesh Shrestha     

48 Sujan Dhungel 9851176126 sujandhungel@gmail.com  

49 Sukeshwor Jha     

50 Sunil Nath Lohani     

51 Sunil Prasad Dhaubhdel     

52 Surendra Subedi     

53 Triratna Bajracharya     

54 Uma Maiya Shrestha     

Note: All members may not be regularly renewing membership  
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Honorary Membership 

S.N Name Mobile Remarks 

1 
Agriculture Produce 

Market, Birtamod 
    

2 

Kalimati Fruits and 

Vegetable Development 

Committee 

  

3 

Federation of Nepalese 

Chambers of Commerce 

and Industry 
 

  Since fourth General Assembly  
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